## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-11-004**

Sponsored by: Commissioners Mike Caylor, Jared Anderson and Nick Bright

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND GENERAL COUNTY BUDGET

WHEREAS, Blount County requests to increase the General County Budget \$89,832.00 to appropriate awarded Mental Health Transport grant funds to cover charges to the Blount County Sheriff's Office from AMR (or other secondary transport agency) for the transport of non-inmate mental health patients.

**WHEREAS**, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County, to amend the General County Budget as requested.

Estimated Revenue

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** BY the Legislative Body of Blount County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 21st day of November, 2024 that the General County Budget shall be amended as follows:

101-0-462900-542	Other Public Safety Grants	\$89,832.00
<u>Appropriation</u> : 101-54210-534000-542	Medical & Dental Services.	\$89,832.00
Duly authorized and app	roved the 21st day of Novembe	er, 2024.
CERTIFICATION OF ACTION		ATTEST
Commission Chairman		County Clerk
County Mayor		Date
Approved Vetoed		